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Ms Endra Shinka Brown Phone: (803)398-9119
Endra's Trucking LLC Fax: (000)000-0000
3099 Tee Vee Rd RefNo: MC356553
Santee, SC 29142 SCAC: ENDH
USA

Dear Motor Carrier Participant:

Welcome. Your company is now a participant in the Uniform Intermodal Interchange and Facilities Access Agreement
(UNIA). Listed below are the insurance policies as they appear in our files. In addition, all UIIA Equipment Providers
are listed showing whether your company is Approved or Not Approved.

Please review your list of Approved Equipment Providers and ensure your company is good for the companies with
whom you want to do business with. The information necessary to become approved for those Equipment Providers
that you have selected but are shown below as “Selected Pending” can be obtained by accessing your account
information on-line.

As a participant in the UIIA your company is responsible for the terms and conditions of the Agreement and the
addenda of the Equipment Providers you will be doing business with. In order to obtain copies of the individual
Addenda of these Equipment Providers please go to the UIIA website at www.uiia.org and log into your account and
then click on “Download EP Addenda”. Notifications regarding revisions to these Addenda will be sent to you as
they occur and this information should be maintained in your files with the original copy of the addenda you download
from the UIIA website.

You can access your account anytime, via the UIIA Web Validator. Your access to the Web Validator is:

Account Number or SCAC Code: MC356553 or ENDH
Password: 8937

Please keep our office informed of any changes to your contact information. You can update this information quickly
and easily on-line via the Web Validator.

Should you have any questions, please call our toll-free line (877)438-8442 or visit our website at www.uiia.org .
Thank you,

Debbie Sasko, AVP
Contract Information Services

11785 Beltsville Drive, Suite 1100 - Calverton, MD 20705-4048 - Toll Free:877-GET-UIIA (438-8442) Phone: (301)474-8700
Fax: (301)982-3414 or (301)982-5478 - Email: uviia@intermodal.org - Web-site: www.uiia.org
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Insurance Policies Currently on File:

Policy Code
Cargo

General Liability
Auto Liability

Trailer Interchange

Policy Type
PRIMARY
PRIMARY
PRIMARY

PRIMARY

Status with UIIA Equipment Providers:

Account No.
EP134072

EP001012

EP149810
EP200040

EP157559

EP053653
EP200041
EP071443

EP172080

EP200035

EP001031

EP200015

EP154831

EP200044

EP200003

EP064921
EP158474

EP200039
EP001016

EP062702

EP001064

EP200049

EP200036

EP170328
EP200048
EP200038

EP200013

Company Name

A C L/ Grimaldi Group/
Inarme

American President
Lines LLC

ANL Singapore Pte. Ltd.

BAL Container Line Co.
Ltd.

Bermuda Container Line

Limited

BNSF Railway Company

C U Lines Limited

Canadian Natl/lllinois
Central(VN110194)

Canadian Pacific Rwy-
US (SOO Line/D&H)

CCM-Consolidated
Chassis Management
LLC

CMA-CGM (America)
LLC

COFC Logistics LLC
Cosco Shipping Lines

Co., Ltd./Cosco Shipping

Lines (NA), Inc.

Crowley Liner Services,
Inc.

CSX Intermodal
Terminals, Inc.

Eimskip USA, Inc.

Evergreen Shipping
Agency (America) Corp

Flexi-Van Leasing, LLC

Hamburg Sud North
America, Inc.

Hapag-Lloyd (America)
Inc.

HMM Co., Ltd. (formerly

Hyundai Merchant
Marine, Inc.)

Innovative Terminal
Services, Inc.

Interpool Inc. D/b/a Trac

Intermodal, Its Affiliates,
Subsidiaries And
Chassis Lessors.

lowa Interstate Railroad
Iris Logistics, Inc.

ISO Tank Chassis
Services LLC

Kansas City Southern
Railway Company

Policy Number
812201-94145254
GL10-11165-01
LHT11164-01

121C2023-C56574

SCAC
ACLU

APLU

ANLC
BANR

BCLU

BNAU
CuLv
IC

CPPU

CCFM

CMDU
CFQU
cosu
CMCU
CSXU

EIMU
EGLV

FLXC
SubU

HLCU

HDMU

ITJI

TAXZ

IAIS
ISHE
ITCC

KCS

Policy Expiration Date
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023

01/10/2023

Selected By MC
Y

Y

Insurance Company

Pennsylvania
Manufacturers' Assoc
Ins Co

American Millennium
Insurance Company

American Millennium
Insurance Company

American Inter-Fidelity
Exchange

Status
Selected Pending

Selected Pending

Selected Approved
Selected Pending

Selected Pending

Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending

Selected Pending

Selected Pending

Selected Approved
Selected Approved
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending

Selected Approved
Selected Pending

Selected Pending
Selected Approved

Selected Approved

Selected Approved

Selected Pending

Selected Pending

Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending

Selected Pending
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EP200047

EP163883

EP200037
EP001071

EP103350

EP128004

EP098332

EP200030

EP200029

EP200019

EP093573

EP200018

EP200031

EP200022
EP063144

EP200016

EP200025

EP200014

EP200043

EP200020

EP200046

EP200027

EP157561

EP156910
EP200033
EP200021
EP115817

EP200042

EP067478

UIIAEP
EP065585

EP001058

EP137840
EP200045

EP098413

Lihua Logistics Company LLHP

Limited

MACS Maritime Carrier
Shipping LLC

Maersk Line Limited

Maersk Line U.S.A. as
agent for Maersk Line
A/S dba Maersk
Line/Safmarine/Maersk
Domestic/Sealand

Matson Navigation
Company

Matson Navigation
Company Of Alaska LLC

Mediterranean Shipping
Company S. A.

Milestone Chassis
Company LLC

Milestone Equipment
Company LLC

National Shipping Of
America LLC

Norfolk Southern
Corporation

North American Chassis
Pool Cooperative LLC

Ocean Network Express
( North America), Inc./
Ocean Network Express
Pte. Ltd.

Odyssey Foodtrans LLC

OOCL (USA), Inc. As
Agent For Orient
Overseas Container Line
Limited & OOCL
(Europe) Limited

Pasha Hawaii Holdings
LLC

Sarjak Container Lines
Pvt. Ltd.

Schuyler Line Navigation
Company

Sea Lead Shipping
DMCC

Seaboard Marine Ltd.

Shanghai Jinjiang
Shipping (Group) Co.
Ltd.

SM Line Corporation

Somers Isles Shipping
Ltd.

Swire Shipping
The Genset Pool LLC
Tiger Cool Express LLC

Tote Maritime Puerto
Rico LLC

Transfar Shipping Pte
Ltd.

Turkon Container
Transp. & Shipping Inc.

UIIAEP

Union Pacific Railroad
Company

Virginia Intl Terminals-
(Va.Inland Port)

Wan Hai Lines Ltd.

X-Press Container Line
Singapore Pte. Ltd.

XPO Stacktrain LLC

MACY

MAEI
MAEU

MATS
MNVO
MSCU
MCCZz
MCHZ
NSHA
NSCU
NAPC

ONEY

OLTO
OOLL

PHHD
SJIKP
SYLF
SQQY
SBDM
SJBV
SMLM

SISJ

CHVW
GNSJ
TGXU
TMGT

TIFH
TRKU

UIIAXX
UP

XXQI

WHLC
XPCD

PCKA

<

< <

< < =<=<<

<

Y

Y

Selected Pending
Selected Pending

Selected Pending
Selected Pending

Selected Approved
Selected Pending
Selected Approved
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending

Selected Approved

Selected Pending
Selected Approved

Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Approved

Selected Pending

Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending
Selected Pending

Selected Pending
Selected Approved

Selected Approved
Selected Pending

Selected Pending

Selected Approved
Selected Pending

Selected Pending
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EP001050 Yang Ming Marine YMLU Y
Transport

EP161725 Zim Amer Integrated ZIMU Y Selected Pending
Shipping Services Co.
LLC

Selected Approved
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