

UNIFORM INTERMODAL INTERCHANGE & FACILITIES ACCESS AGREEMENT

A program of the Intermodal Association of North America

March 18, 2022

Ms Endra Shinka Brown Endra's Trucking LLC 3099 Tee Vee Rd Santee, SC 29142 USA Phone: (803)398-9119 Fax: (000)000-0000 RefNo: MC356553 SCAC: ENDH

Dear Motor Carrier Participant:

Welcome. Your company is now a participant in the Uniform Intermodal Interchange and Facilities Access Agreement (UIIA). Listed below are the insurance policies as they appear in our files. In addition, all UIIA Equipment Providers are listed showing whether your company is Approved or Not Approved.

Please review your list of Approved Equipment Providers and ensure your company is good for the companies with whom you want to do business with. The information necessary to become approved for those Equipment Providers that you have selected but are shown below as "Selected Pending" can be obtained by accessing your account information on-line.

As a participant in the UIIA your company is responsible for the terms and conditions of the Agreement and the addenda of the Equipment Providers you will be doing business with. In order to obtain copies of the individual Addenda of these Equipment Providers please go to the UIIA website at www.uiia.org and log into your account and then click on "Download EP Addenda". Notifications regarding revisions to these Addenda will be sent to you as they occur and this information should be maintained in your files with the original copy of the addenda you download from the UIIA website.

You can access your account anytime, via the UIIA Web Validator. Your access to the Web Validator is:

Account Number or SCAC Code: MC356553 or ENDH

Password: 8937

Please keep our office informed of any changes to your contact information. You can update this information quickly and easily on-line via the Web Validator.

Should you have any questions, please call our toll-free line (877)438-8442 or visit our website at www.uiia.org.

Thank you, Debbie Sasko, AVP Contract Information Services

Insurance Policies Currently on File:

Policy Code	Policy Type	Policy Number	Policy Expiration Date	Insurance Company
Cargo	PRIMARY	812201-94145254	01/10/2023	Pennsylvania Manufacturers' Assoc Ins Co
General Liability	PRIMARY	GL10-11165-01	01/10/2023	American Millennium Insurance Company
Auto Liability	PRIMARY	LHT11164-01	01/10/2023	American Millennium Insurance Company
Trailer Interchange	PRIMARY	I21C2023-C56574	01/10/2023	American Inter-Fidelity Exchange

Status with UIIA Equipment Providers:

Status with Olia Equipment Providers:								
Account No.	Company Name	SCAC	Selected By MC	Status				
EP134072	A C L/ Grimaldi Group/ Inarme	ACLU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP001012	American President Lines LLC	APLU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP149810	ANL Singapore Pte. Ltd.	ANLC	Υ	Selected Approved				
EP200040	BAL Container Line Co. Ltd.	BANR	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP157559	Bermuda Container Line Limited	BCLU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP053653	BNSF Railway Company	BNAU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200041	C U Lines Limited	CULV	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP071443	Canadian Natl/Illinois Central(VN110194)	IC	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP172080	Canadian Pacific Rwy- US (SOO Line/D&H)	CPPU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200035	CCM-Consolidated Chassis Management LLC	CCFM	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP001031	CMA-CGM (America) LLC	CMDU	Υ	Selected Approved				
EP200015	COFC Logistics LLC	CFQU	Υ	Selected Approved				
EP154831	Cosco Shipping Lines Co., Ltd./Cosco Shipping Lines (NA), Inc.	COSU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200044	Crowley Liner Services, Inc.	CMCU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200003	CSX Intermodal Terminals, Inc.	CSXU	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP064921	Eimskip USA, Inc.	EIMU	Υ	Selected Approved				
EP158474	Evergreen Shipping Agency (America) Corp	EGLV	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200039	Flexi-Van Leasing, LLC	FLXC	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP001016	Hamburg Sud North America, Inc.	SUDU	Υ	Selected Approved				
EP062702	Hapag-Lloyd (America) Inc.	HLCU	Υ	Selected Approved				
EP001064	HMM Co., Ltd. (formerly Hyundai Merchant Marine, Inc.)	HDMU	Υ	Selected Approved				
EP200049	Innovative Terminal Services, Inc.	ITJI	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200036	Interpool Inc. D/b/a Trac Intermodal, Its Affiliates, Subsidiaries And Chassis Lessors.	TAXZ	Y	Selected Pending				
EP170328	Iowa Interstate Railroad	IAIS	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200048	Iris Logistics, Inc.	ISHE	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200038	ISO Tank Chassis Services LLC	ITCC	Υ	Selected Pending				
EP200013	Kansas City Southern Railway Company	KCS	Υ	Selected Pending				

EP200047				
	Lihua Logistics Company Limited	LLHP	Υ	Selected Pending
EP163883	MACS Maritime Carrier Shipping LLC	MACY	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200037	Maersk Line Limited	MAEI	Υ	Selected Pending
EP001071	Maersk Line U.S.A. as agent for Maersk Line A/S dba Maersk Line/Safmarine/Maersk Domestic/Sealand	MAEU	Υ	Selected Pending
EP103350	Matson Navigation Company	MATS	Υ	Selected Approved
EP128004	Matson Navigation Company Of Alaska LLC	MNVO	Υ	Selected Pending
EP098332	Mediterranean Shipping Company S. A.	MSCU	Υ	Selected Approved
EP200030	Milestone Chassis Company LLC	MCCZ	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200029	Milestone Equipment Company LLC	MCHZ	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200019	National Shipping Of America LLC	NSHA	Υ	Selected Pending
EP093573	Norfolk Southern Corporation	NSCU	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200018	North American Chassis Pool Cooperative LLC	NAPC	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200031	Ocean Network Express (North America), Inc./ Ocean Network Express Pte. Ltd.	ONEY	Υ	Selected Approved
EP200022	Odyssey Foodtrans LLC	OLTO	Υ	Selected Pending
EP063144	OOCL (USA), Inc. As Agent For Orient Overseas Container Line Limited & OOCL (Europe) Limited	OOLL	Υ	Selected Approved
EP200016	Pasha Hawaii Holdings LLC	PHHD	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200025	Sarjak Container Lines Pvt. Ltd.	SJKP	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200014	Schuyler Line Navigation Company	SYLF	Υ	Selected Pending
ED200042				
EP200043	Sea Lead Shipping DMCC	SQQY	Υ	Selected Pending
EP200043 EP200020		SQQY SBDM	Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending
	DMCC			•
EP200020	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co.	SBDM	Y	Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd.	SBDM SJBV	Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping	SBDM SJBV SMLM	Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd.	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ	Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW	Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ	Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033 EP200021	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC Tiger Cool Express LLC Tote Maritime Puerto	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ TGXU	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033 EP200021 EP115817	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC Tiger Cool Express LLC Tote Maritime Puerto Rico LLC Transfar Shipping Pte	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ TGXU TMGT	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033 EP200021 EP115817	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC Tiger Cool Express LLC Tote Maritime Puerto Rico LLC Transfar Shipping Pte Ltd. Turkon Container	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ TGXU TMGT	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033 EP200021 EP115817 EP200042 EP067478 UIIAEP EP065585	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC Tiger Cool Express LLC Tote Maritime Puerto Rico LLC Transfar Shipping Pte Ltd. Turkon Container Transp. & Shipping Inc. UIIAEP Union Pacific Railroad Company	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ TGXU TMGT TJFH TRKU UIIAXX UP	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033 EP200021 EP115817 EP200042 EP067478 UIIAEP	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC Tiger Cool Express LLC Tote Maritime Puerto Rico LLC Transfar Shipping Pte Ltd. Turkon Container Transp. & Shipping Inc. UIIAEP Union Pacific Railroad Company Virginia Intl Terminals- (Va.Inland Port)	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ TGXU TMGT TJFH TRKU UIIAXX UP XXQI	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033 EP200021 EP115817 EP200042 EP067478 UIIAEP EP065585	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC Tiger Cool Express LLC Tote Maritime Puerto Rico LLC Transfar Shipping Pte Ltd. Turkon Container Transp. & Shipping Inc. UIIAEP Union Pacific Railroad Company Virginia Intl Terminals- (Va.Inland Port) Wan Hai Lines Ltd.	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ TGXU TMGT TJFH TRKU UIIAXX UP	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending
EP200020 EP200046 EP200027 EP157561 EP156910 EP200033 EP200021 EP115817 EP200042 EP067478 UIIAEP EP065585 EP001058	DMCC Seaboard Marine Ltd. Shanghai Jinjiang Shipping (Group) Co. Ltd. SM Line Corporation Somers Isles Shipping Ltd. Swire Shipping The Genset Pool LLC Tiger Cool Express LLC Tote Maritime Puerto Rico LLC Transfar Shipping Pte Ltd. Turkon Container Transp. & Shipping Inc. UIIAEP Union Pacific Railroad Company Virginia Intl Terminals- (Va.Inland Port)	SBDM SJBV SMLM SISJ CHVW GNSJ TGXU TMGT TJFH TRKU UIIAXX UP XXQI	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Selected Pending Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Approved Selected Approved Selected Pending Selected Pending

EP001050 Yang Ming Marine Transport YMLU Y Selected Approved Transport

EP161725 Zim Amer Integrated Shipping Services Co. LLC

Selected Approved YMLU Y Selected Pending